
Publicación extractada (Acordada Nº 13/89) (S.T.J.)

Anexo - Extracto de Sucesorios    
AÑO CIX  - N° 28.361  - CORRIENTES, VIERNES 27 de AGOSTO de 2021  

Expte. Nº Causante F. I. F. V.Juzg. SedeSecretaría

Canteros, Juan Ramon 
Rosa Raquel Gutierrez

Traverso, Lidia Ramona
Osuna, Rita del Carmen

Moreyra, Ramón Inocencio Silverio
Maciel, Martin

Aguirre, Maximo y Cardozo, Santa
Cabral, Ramón Virgilio

Fernández, Pascual Vailón
Leyes, Demetrio

Verrastro, Julio Lorenzo
Ojeda Villanueva, Marcela Fabiana
Pizzorno, Oscar Fernando Francisco

Ramirez, Luis Alberto
Fraga, Hugo Pantaleón 

Tessmar, Gabriel Argangel
Vaccaro, Juan Carlos

Barrios, Alvino Andrés y/o Barrios, Albino Andrés
Ramirez, Juana Nicolaza

187176
11499

213069
213798

7787
165284
210232
214483
40829

188669
29521
19421
41475
6671

11809
10579
7992
7963

13505

Capital
M. Caseros

Capital
Capital
Esquina
Capital
Capital
Capital
Goya

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Ituzaingó
Mercedes
S. Tome
B. Vista
B. Vista

C. Cuatiá

Alfredo de la Cruz Hanke
Carlos H. Quirolo

Ma. Fernanda Benitez Cima
Ma. Fernanda Benitez Cima

Lilian C. Tixe
Ma. Fernanda Benitez Cima
Mariela Noemi Kupervaser
Clarisa Fernández Tróccoli

Jose�na Reboratti
Roxana Elizabet Miranda

Cynthia Taddey Silva
Ma. Fernanda Benitez Cima

Ana Maria Scheller
Ma. Silvia Muñoz Zini 
Noelia Luisina Casas

Claudia Luco Montero
Maria L. Morello

Karina Villaverde Zoni
Ricardo Esteban Solis

1

6
6

6
2
6
3

3
6
3

27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08
27/08

25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
25/08
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